PATENTS ON	LY	10-02-1	998		PATENTS ONLY
Ple	To Commase record the at			marks nt or copy	7538/71 y thereof.
1. Name of	Party(ies) conveying	1007879 un interest:	2. Name and	Address of	
Harper Richard	Zarker, Jr. Biar 5.4	વુર્ષ	receiving an Name: Internal Add Street Addre	iress:	ALE Fair Blvd.
Additional name(s) of conveying part attached? yes no			City: Country:	<u>Baldwi</u>	nsville, NY 13027
				\square yes	
🛭 Assign	tion of the interest coment \Box Change of \Box Change of \Box	Name 🛮 Secu	rity Agreemer	nt 🗆 Mer	ger 🛘 Other
4. Applica	tion number(s) or pater	nt number(s). Add	ditional sheet	t attached?	□ yes ⊠ no
	document is being file		a new applica	ation, the ex	secution date of
	Application No.(s) No. 29/074,707 filed A	ugust 8, 1997	В.	Patent No.	
	Additic	nal numbers atta	iched? Dye:	s 🛛 1	no
	d address of party to w concerning document sho		6. Number of involved:		s and patents
Name:	Helen A. Odar Sidley & Austin		green a	:37 CFR 3.4	\$.0.00
Address: City: State/Zip:	One First National Pla Chicago Illinois 60603			orized to be	
				it Account No se charge any	deficiencies in
				s or credit an osit Account 1	ny overpayment to No. 19-2165.
15/1998 TTSM11 FC:581	00000177 29074707 40.00 DP	DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		
To the	ement and signature. he best of my knowledge ect and any attached co	e and belief, the	e foregoing in	nformation is	s true and
Hele	n A. Odar of Person Signing	. 1	ulda		ober 15, 1997
	Total number of pages	including cover	sheet, attac	hments, and o	document: 4

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HARPER ZARKER, JR. and RICHARD BAIR, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States design patent application entitled RECTANGULAR TABLE DESIGN, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on August 8, 1997, and assigned Application Serial No. 29/074,707;

WHEREAS, Syrocc, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 7528 State Fair Boulevard, Baldwinsville, New York 13027, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

> PATENT REEL: 9327 FRAME: 0663

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED: 9-24/97

HARPER ZARKER) JR

DATED: 9-24-47

RICHARD BATE

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF ONINDAGO SS.
I, IRENE T. PICCIRILLO, a Notary Fublic in
and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Harper Zarker, Jr. personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s) he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his bear free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 24 th day of Section 1997.
Notary Public
(SEAL) / IRENE T. PICCIRILLO
My Commission Expires: 3/30/99 Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Onondaga Reg. No. 4699899 99
STATE OF NONDAGA) SS. COUNTY OF NONDAGA
and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Richard Bair personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s) he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 24th day of Siptember, 1997.
Notary Public
(SEAL)
My Commission Expires: 3/30/9 IRENE T. PICCIRILLO Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Onondaga Reg. No. 4699899 99
My Commission Expires 3/30/19

RECORDED: 05/04/1998